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ACCOUNT FEES OVER THE COUNTER FEE TRADE FINANCE REMITTANCE
MINIMUM OPENING BALANCE DESCRIPTION BANDS | CHARGES | IMPORT CHARGES FUND TRANSFER SERVICE
TZS usD EUR GBP 100,000 TSh4,000 Letter of credit issuance 1% per quarter or part tl;::)eof, min l;lfD TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFER
per quarter
Group Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A - v
P 100,001-500,000 TSh4,600 Letter of credit amendment - extension 1% per quarter or part thereof, min USD TISS-Outward 1,000,000-10,000,000 T1252,360
Wavuvi Account 10,000.00 N/A N/A N/A 250 per quarter 10,000,001- 50,000,000 TZS5.900
Wadu Account FREE N/A N/A N/A 000000 UEITEEY Letter of credit amendment - other USD 250 or foreign eqv
o than extension 50,000,001 & above TZS 11,800
Kivulini Account FREE N/A N/A N/A 1,000,001- 5,000,000 TShé,600
Farmers Account FREE N/A N/A N/A LC documents - acceptance com- USsD 50 TISS-Inward - FREE
Informal Group FREE A A my ot e o000 000 fenl2e0) mission EFT outward 252,000 1252,000
Account withdrawal TZS LC cancellation USD 100 or foreign eqv.
Platinum Account FREE N/A N/A N/A 10,000,001-15,000,000 TSh8,500 Avalisation/co accep of import 1% per quarter or part thereof  EFT Inhouse TZ51,500 TZ51,500
poout Minor 10,000.00 N/A N/A N/A collection
Scout Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A [R:000:000122:000.000 Sh11C00 Import collections 1% per quarter or part thereof Foreign outwardTT N/A 60(UsD)
Tabasamu Saving 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A 225,000,000  0.12%- 170,001 ::Z‘;’: t‘;°“e°"°“ - outstanding beyond N/A  Foreigninward TT N/A FREE
Tabasamu Current
Tabasamu Group Documents for non customers A  CDS Account- bid- Below 50,000,000 T2550,000
Account 50,000.00 N/A N/A N/A 0-50 1 ding application L b
N ) Swift Charges USD 60 or foreign eqv.
Premier Saving 1,000,000.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 51-1,000 3 X 50,000,000 - 100,000,000 TZS 50,000
Promi " e e e e Charges on Draft LC USD 60 or foreign eqv.
remier curren ,000.! X ! I .
Cash withdraw 1,001-2,250 5 Discrepancy per pack USD 60 or foreign eqv. Above 100,000,000 - TZS 100,000
MyDream Account 20,000.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 USD/GBP/EUR 500,000,000 ’
Diaspora 100,000.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 Zalae200 = el L 53 Above 500,000,000 T25100,000
MONTHLY MAINTAINING FEES - e Adbvising of export LC - customer USD 250 or foreign eqv
’ ’ Adbvising of export LC - non customer USD 250 or foreign eqv
Group Account FREE N/A N/A 9 ot exp 9 standing Order 125 13.000 12516.000
Wavuvi Account 1.800.00 N/A N/A N/A Statement over Advising amendment to exportL/C - USD 150 or foreign eqv (Outward) 4 '
the counter (@ TZS2,000 usd equivalent Customer Standing Order
Wadu Account FREE N/A N/A N/A page) Advising amendment to export L/C - USD 150 or foreign eqv (intern alg) FREE FREE
Kivulini Account 1,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Non-Customer
Informal Group Balance enqui Negotiati f td t 0.5% ter Min USD 150 and M
FREE FREE FREE FREE quiry . legotiation of export documents .5% per quarter Min and Max LIPA POPOTE
Account CREE cREE over the counter 1ZS2:0008 IteseaRbgons underL/C USD 350 + interest as per agreement.
F A t FREE FREE
SZ:::;:in::oun Export collections 0.5% per quarter Min USD 150 and Max BANDS CHARGES
Account R N2 N/A N/A LENDING FEES uspsso 0-499 12580
Scout Account FREE N/A N/A N/A Confirmation of export L/C 1% per quarter and part thereof,Min
CHARGES USD 250 or foreign eqv 500 - 999 TZS 150
Platinum Account FREE N/A N/A [//\ll PRODUCTS APPLICABLE TZsS
Export collection - outstanding beyond N/A 1,000 - 1999 TZS 300
Tabasamu Saving FREE N/A N/A N/A Micro Credit IO OOt o0 due date
::2:3::‘“ eurrent FREE N/A N/A N/A 500K - 10M TZS Transfer of export L/C N/A 2,000-2,999 TZS 400
100,000 -
Tabasamu Group FREE FREE N/A N/A e —— TZS Cancelletion Fee USD 150 or foreign eqv 3,000-3,999 TZs 600
Account ove -
MyDream Account FREE N/A N/A N/A o Swift Charges USD 60 or foreign eqv 4.000-4,999 Tz5650
Diaspora FREE FREE FREE FREE TP TG . 1.5% Document Handling Commision 0.5% Min USD 150 and Max USD 350 5,000- 6,999 TZs 950
minimum
Premier Charges Tax Exclusive fees 50,000 Courier Services Actual costs plus USD 10 or foreign eqv 7,000 - 9,999 TZS 1,000
Premier Current 25,000.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 Facilty enhancement fees UARANTEES 10,000 - 14,999 T251,200
no no TZS
no month- monthly monthly 500K - 10M 100,000 Guarantees/SBLC - Issuance 1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS 15,000 - 19.999 T251.200
no monthly ly fees to foes to fees to 'Izs 250,000 or USD 250, foreign eqv ' ' -
fees to amount Above 10M-70 M 200,000 20,000 - 29,999 TZ51,600
amount above am:unt um:unt g Guarantee Issuance BID 1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS ’ ' ’
Premier Saving abovelM,  USD500, above above S 150,000 or USD 150, foreign eqv 30,000 - 39,999 TZ51,800
25000tc  USD10te  CUR500.  GBPS00, SRl 0.50% i i
' o - EUR10to GBP10to ance - Guarantees - Amendment extension of 1.5% per quarter or part thereof Min TZS 40,000 - 49,999 12S 2,000
amoun amoun amount amount expiry date 250,000 or USD 250, foreign eqv ) ' -
below 1M below USD Interest rate 27%
below below R 50,000 - 99,999 TZS 2,500
500 EUR 500 GBP 500 T 2 Guarantees - Amendment other than TZS 150,000 or USD 150 or foreign eqv.
ono Vs extension date -
MINIMUM OPERATING BALANCE 100,000-199.999 LZS2:000
Group Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Wastaafu Loans loan commitment — Advising of guarantees USD 250 or foreign eqv 200,000 - 299,999 TZS 3,500
Scout Minor TGIRGE — - — fees 1% min Cancellation of guarantee TZS 150,000 or USD 64 or foreign eqv. 300,000 - 399.999 TZS 4,000
Account Dade Loan Management . ! ! !
foes 30,000 max Collection of FCY cheques N/A
Scout Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A 200,000 . . 400,000 - 499,999 TZS 4,500
. Credit life insur- Discounting of FCY cheques N/A
Wavuvi Account 10,000.00 N/A N/A N/A n 0.71% 500,000 - 599,999 TZS 5,000
e Debt registration BOT (DRN) "in USD
Wadu Account 10,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Interest rate 14% 0-99,999=1,000 600,000 - 699,999 TZS 5,500
Informal Group 100,000 - 999,999=2,500
Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Tenor up to 8yrs 700,000 - 799,999 TZS 6,000
Farmers Account 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Above 5,000,000 =7,000" 800,000 - 899,999 TZS 6,500
Kivulini Account 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Loan commitment DOCUMENTARY COLLECTION
PI'V“ ini :°°“" »000. Consumer Loans fees (Private TZS 20,000 900,000 - 1,000,001 TZS7,000
latinum Account schemes) Document Processing 0.5% Min 150 and Max 350
(chuo) 2:000.00 S L2 S Loan Management 1.50% i 1,000,001- 3,000,000 TZS 7,500
Tabasamu Saving 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A fees . Chaser/Tracer USD 60 or foreign eqv.
Credit life insur- . . above 3M TZS 8,000
Tabasamu current _ N/A N/A N/A P 0.42% Delivery of Documents for non USD 250 or foreign eqv
account customers
;:3?::‘:::::::” 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A aiterestiote CoEE All Trade Finance Fees are Tax exclusive MOBI LE APP & ON LINE BANKIN G
MyDream Account 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Tenor up to9yrs CHARGES ON ALERTS
Diaspora 100,000.00 N/A NA N/A ) AGENCY BANKING TARIFFS & COMMISSIONS Notification/Alert) T25300
. oan commitment
Premier Current 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/a  Business Loans - 2 CASH WITHDRWAL CUSTOMER CHARGES Balance Enquiry Charge TS 400
Premier Saving 10,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Loan Management 1.0% 0-9999 22500 Ministatement TZS 500
f - -
TRANSACTIONAL ACCOUNT(CURRENT) :es_rt . S 10,000 - 19,999 TZS 1,250 TV SUBSCRIPTIONS DSTV/AZAM/ZUKU
acility enhance- ,000-
MINIMUN OPENING BALANCE ment fees 550,000 20,000-29,999 2S00 1-200,000 TZS 1,100
Call account 100,000.00 100.00 N/A 100.00 Credit life insur- 9 30,000 - 39,999 TZS 2,000
Business Current 100.000.00 100,00 100,00 100,00 i 1% 10000 49990 — 200,000.01 to 500,000 TZS 2,200
Account ' : : . . Interest rate up to 22% ' il ! 500,000.01+ TZS 5,500
Personal current
Account 100,000.00 100.00 N/A N/A Tenor up to 7yrs 50,000 - 99,999 TZS 3,500 Dawasco T251,000
Vikundi Current
Account 100,000.00 100.00 N/A N/A L : 100,000 - 199,999 TZS 4,000 Airtime purchase FREE
Institutional Cur- Agribusiness Loans - 200,000 - 299,999 255,000
ront Acoount 100,000.00 100.00 N/A N/A 500K - 10M 125 50,000 ! s ! Luku purchase Py
MONTHLY MAINTAINING FEES 10M-50M 125 150,000 POPOTE TRANSFER CHARGES
Call account 10,000.00 20.00 N/A 20.00 TZS 400,000 - 499,999 TZS 6,700 Internal Transfer FREE
. Above 50M
:‘;2':3:: Current 20,000.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 200:000 500,000 - 699,999 T257,300 Interbank charges
Personal current
700,000 - 799,999 TZS 7,700 -
Account Z0000 S LA AR Management fees 1.50% 1-10M T252,360
X:‘:::;f“"e“* FREE N/A N/A N/A Facility enhancement fees 800,000 - 999,999 TZ$ 8,000 Above 10M -50M TZ5 5,900
::ittit::::m:tmr- — — —_— A 500K - 10M TSh50,000 1,000,000 - 1,999,999 T2 8,500 More than 50M TZS 11,800
Ul
MINIMUM OPERATING BALANCE 10M - 50M TSh150,000 2.000.000 - 4,999.999 EZS{10/000
Call account 100,000.00 100.00 N/A N/A Above 50M TSh550,000 5,000,000 - 5,999,999 TZ$10,300 Wallet to Bank FREE
Business Current 100,000.00 100.00 100.00 N/A 6,000,000 - 6,999,999 TZS 11,000 INTERNET BANKING
Account 0.5% Mic,
:i::s:::tl current 50,000.00 100.00 N/A N/A Credit life insur- 1% SME + 7,000,000 - 7,999,999 TZS$ 12,000 Registration fee FREE
" : 3%
Xlkund| tCurrent P P~ — - ance insu::::: 8,000,000 - 8,999,999 TZS 13,000 Monthly fee Retail TZ51,000
ccoun
Institutional Cur- 100.000.00 _ _ _ Interest rate up to 25% 9,000,000 -10,000,000 TZS 14,000 Monthly fee Corporate TZS 10,000
rent Account ! :
SAVING ACCOUNTS Risk shield fee 1% THER SERVICES Transfer internal FREE
MINIMUM OPENING BALANCE Tenor Syrs Cash Deposit FREE TRANSFER TO OTHER BANKS (TISS)
Quick Account 20,000.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 5 Fund Transfer TZS 600 1-10M TZS 2,360
VSLA Quick Warehouse Receipt Loan Commitment TzZs .
Account 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Product fees 200,000 Balance Inquiry TSh400 Above 10M -50M TZS 5,900
Group Saving 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A Loan Mangement 1.80% Mini Statement TSh400 More than 50M TZS 11,800
Account Credit life insur- -
Salary Account NA NA NA NA ance o MOBILE NETWORK ORGANIZATIONS (MNO) DEBIT CARD RELAT
MONTHLY MAINTAINING FEES Interestiats) Al

ED CHARGES

Quick Account 2,200.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 flenor lyr BAND (TZS) APPLICABLE CAP (TZS)
JoLA Quick FREE FREE FREE FREE )1 aae Loans Loan commitment 128 Annual Fees 728 15,000
Group Saving 999 fees 100,000 1,000 -1,999 50 Card Issuance Fees T2510,000
A FREE FREE FREE FREE Credit life insur- 0.50%
ccount P -50% Card replacement TZ$ 10,000
Salary Account 2:200:00 pA PV R/ Loan Mangement 1.50% 2,000-2,999 70 New pin request (Pin regeneration) TZ$1,000
MINIMUM OPERATING BALANCE Interest rate 15%-17% Collection of Visa card at non-domicile Branch TZS 10,000
Quick Account 5,000.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 Tenor upto20yrs 3,000-3,999 100 Visa card renewal T2510,000
VSLA Quick )
Account 5,000.00 N/A N/A N/A . Cards uncollected and destroyed (after
Group Savi Unpaid loan interest rate 3% 4,000 - 4,999 200 3months) TZs 5,000
p Saving
A 30,000.00 N/A N/A N/A
ccount All Lending Fees are Tax exclusive CARD TYPE VISA PLATINUM
Salary Account N/A N/A N/A N/A .
2I000RE 22 o0 Annual Fees 50,000 (12,500 per Quarter)
CHEQUE OPERATIONS Card Issuance Fees FREE
7,000-9,999 700
ITEMS . FEEs] Card replacement 725 25,000
Per leaf TZS 600 (Tax exclusive) N . - . p—
Counter cheque TZS$10,000 + over the counter withdrawal fees 10,000 - 14,999 1,000 lew pin request (Pin regeneration)
Stop Payment - per instruction (Single Continuous cheque series) TZS 30,000.00per leaf Max TZS 300,000.00 Collection of ATM card at non-domicile branch TZS 10,000
Revoke Stop Payment Instruction N/A 15,000 - 19,999 1,000 Cards uncollected and destroyed (after
Uncollected Cheque book (Cheque book destruction charges - after 3 months TZS 15,000 3months) TZs 10,000
Cheque returned by us - per item - Technical reason by customer side N/A 20:00002%.25¢) 1.000 ATM WITHDRAWAL CHARGES
Cheque returned by us - per item - Financial reason by customer side TZS 150,000 On-Us ATMs TZS 1,800
Cheque returned by other banks (Inward unpaid ) N/A 30,000 - 39,999 1,600 ATM Withdrawal Fee off us local TZS 4,000
:
Issuance of Bankers Cheque TZS 45,000 Equivalent, USD 15 per leaf ATM Withdrawal Fee off us-International 10,000+1.5%.
Cancellation/Repurchase of Banker's Cheque TZS 15,000 40,000 - 49,999 2,000 Declined ATM cash withdrawal (Insufficient
Issuance Foreign draft N/A funds) TZs 900
Repl 1t / Ci 1 1 of Foreign Draft N/A 50,000 - 99,999 2,500 L.
Indian Rupee Demand Draft (faMy) N/A Mini Statement [IZS500
Balance Enquiry Own ATM 125 400
Balance confirmation TZS 50,000; USD 50 100,000 - 199,999 3,500 Bal E iry Other Bank ATM — 0
Audit confirmation TZS 62,000 alance Enquiry Other Ban g
Reference Letter / Status Inquiry TZS 50,000 200,000 - 299,999 4,000 Balance Enquiry International ATM TZS 2,000
Investigation / query per item above 12 months N/A ATM International access fees (Cards from
: ; T2513,000
300,000 - 399,999 4,200 outside of Tanzania)
All Accounts FREE
“Option esuer ee Below 5,000: 725,000
All Accounts FREE 400,000 - 499,999 4,500 Card currency conversion fee" Above 5,000 - 6%
AN s S Above 500,000 5,000 (All Fees and Charges are TAX Inclusive)
All Savings Accounts FREE
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